

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unitshort	UNIT COST		COST		Jacobs Investments, LLC dba Colorado Boring Co.		Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc.		W.L. Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	COST	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost		
202-00848	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AN	48	EACH	\$ 950	\$ 45,600	2600	\$124,800.00	1305	\$62,640.00	575	\$27,600.00		
203-01598	POTHOLING (SPECIAL)	70	EACH	\$ 45	\$ 3,150	50	\$3,500.00	470	\$32,900.00	485	\$33,950.00		
207-00210	STOCKPILE TOPSOIL	65	CY	\$ 12	\$ 780	1	\$65.00	150	\$9,750.00	290	\$18,850.00		
208-00002	EROSION LOG TYPE 1 (12 INCH)	330	LF	\$ 5	\$ 1,650	10	\$3,300.00	7.35	\$2,425.50	7	\$2,310.00		
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	102	LF	\$ 8	\$ 816	3	\$306.00	11.75	\$1,198.50	12	\$1,224.00		
208-00046	PRE-FABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCT	3	EACH	\$ 750	\$ 2,250	1000	\$3,000.00	1250	\$3,750.00	1950	\$5,850.00		
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE I)	176	LF	\$ 10	\$ 1,760	35	\$6,160.00	11	\$1,936.00	19	\$3,344.00		
208-00075	PRE-FABRICATED VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	1	EACH	\$ 2,200	\$ 2,200	450	\$450.00	1800	\$1,800.00	1690	\$1,690.00		
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR	68	HOUR	\$ 65	\$ 4,420	50	\$3,400.00	85	\$5,780.00	71	\$4,828.00		
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIP	68	HOUR	\$ 120	\$ 8,160	50	\$3,400.00	100	\$6,800.00	162	\$11,016.00		
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	34	HOUR	\$ 155	\$ 5,270	50	\$1,700.00	200	\$6,800.00	290	\$9,860.00		
208-00107	REMOVAL OF TRASH	15	HOUR	\$ 100	\$ 1,500	50	\$750.00	90	\$1,350.00	70	\$1,050.00		
210-00855	RESET TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET	1	EACH	\$ 1,200	\$ 1,200	2800	\$2,800.00	3350	\$3,350.00	3676	\$3,676.00		
212-00006	SEEDING (NATIVE)	0.1	ACRE	\$ 800	\$ 80	1000	\$100.00	2630	\$263.00	500	\$50.00		
212-00032	SOIL CONDITIONING	0.1	ACRE	\$ 2,800	\$ 280	1000	\$100.00	11850	\$1,185.00	600	\$60.00		
212-00050	SOD	2400	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00	1	\$2,400.00	3.8	\$9,120.00	5	\$12,000.00		
213-00012	SPRAY-ON MULCH BLANKET	0.1	ACRE	\$ 3,500	\$ 350	3000	\$300.00	6500	\$650.00	500	\$50.00		
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	1390	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,212.50	3	\$4,170.00	5	\$6,950.00	3	\$4,170.00		
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	400	SY	\$ 70	\$ 28,000	60	\$24,000.00	150	\$60,000.00	257	\$102,800.00		
613-00206	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	1400	LF	\$ 10	\$ 14,000	9	\$12,600.00	18.5	\$25,900.00	19	\$26,600.00		
613-00306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	1400	LF	\$ 15	\$ 21,000	9	\$12,600.00	24	\$33,600.00	23	\$32,200.00		
613-07002	PULL BOX (TYPE A)	22	EACH	\$ 550	\$ 12,100	900	\$19,800.00	1040	\$22,880.00	800	\$17,600.00		
613-07003	PULL BOX (TYPE B)	22	EACH	\$ 600	\$ 13,200	1000	\$22,000.00	1090	\$23,980.00	1018	\$22,396.00		
613-07004	PULL BOX (TYPE C)	22	EACH	\$ 600	\$ 13,200	1000	\$22,000.00	1310	\$28,820.00	1099	\$24,178.00		
613-40000	CONCRETE FOUNDATION (66x24x24)	18	EACH	\$ 1,250	\$ 22,500	2600	\$46,800.00	2200	\$39,600.00	515	\$9,270.00		
613-40001	CONCRETE FOUNDATION PAD (EXTENSION 24x2	17	EACH	\$ 750	\$ 12,750	600	\$10,200.00	1725	\$29,325.00	225	\$3,825.00		
613-10000	WIRING	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	29000	\$29,000.00	61200	\$61,200.00	91463	\$91,463.00		
613-60500	UNDERGROUND REPAIR	10	EACH	\$ 2,500	\$ 25,000	200	\$2,000.00	2700	\$27,000.00	2110	\$21,100.00		
614-75840	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER (INSTALL ONLY)	10	EACH	\$ 300	\$ 3,000	600	\$6,000.00	510	\$5,100.00	115	\$1,150.00		
614-75848	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET (IN	48	EACH	\$ 2,750	\$ 132,000	2300	\$110,400.00	3750	\$180,000.00	2536	\$121,728.00		
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	66	EACH	\$ 300	\$ 19,800	450	\$29,700.00	2805	\$185,130.00	8373	\$552,618.00		
614-86800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY (INSTALL ONL	17	EACH	\$ 2,050	\$ 34,850	600	\$10,200.00	1200	\$20,400.00	457	\$7,769.00		
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	1800	\$1,800.00	7020	\$7,020.00	7800	\$7,800.00		
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 33,000	\$ 33,000	50000	\$50,000.00	51000	\$51,000.00	277479	\$277,479.00		
630-00000	FLAGGING	266	HOUR	\$ 30	\$ 7,980	28	\$7,448.00	27	\$7,182.00	34	\$9,044.00		
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	594	HOUR	\$ 60	\$ 35,640	110	\$65,340.00	85	\$50,490.00	103	\$61,182.00		
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	55	DAY	\$ 650	\$ 35,750	575	\$31,625.00	635	\$34,925.00	715	\$39,325.00		
630-80001	FLASHING BEACON (PORTABLE)	2	EACH	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,000	150	\$300.00	1100	\$2,200.00	780	\$1,560.00		
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	32	EACH	\$ 55	\$ 1,760	30	\$960.00	85	\$2,720.00	52	\$1,664.00		
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	24	EACH	\$ 65	\$ 1,560	30	\$720.00	115	\$2,760.00	52	\$1,248.00		

630-80348	CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION SIGN	2	EACH	\$ 225	\$ 450	2000	\$4,000.00	400	\$800.00	260	\$520.00
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	2	EACH	\$ 2,500	\$ 5,000	2000	\$4,000.00	4040	\$8,080.00	1300	\$2,600.00
630-80358	ADVANCE WARNING OR SEQUENCING ARROW	1	EACH	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	5000	\$5,000.00	1150	\$1,150.00	650	\$650.00
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	100	EACH	\$ 15	\$ 1,500	2	\$200.00	11.5	\$1,150.00	10	\$1,000.00
630-80384	TUBULAR MARKER	100	EACH	\$ 30	\$ 3,000	45	\$4,500.00	22	\$2,200.00	10	\$1,000.00
700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	1	FA	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	15000	\$15,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00	15000	\$15,000.00
700-70011	F/A PARTNERING	1	FA	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	1000	\$1,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00	1000	\$1,000.00
700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	1	FA	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	2000	\$2,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00	2000	\$2,000.00
700-70589	F/A ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY MANA	1	FA	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000	3000	\$3,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00	3000	\$3,000.00

\$ 614,819

TOTAL BID :
Textura Fee

\$714,894.00
\$3,250.00

\$718,144.00

\$1,094,260.00
\$5,850.00

\$1,100,110.00

\$1,602,347.00
\$5,850.00

\$1,608,197.00

Rank

1

2

3